MALAYSIA

 PHONE:
 6-03-8529 1318

 FAX:
 6-03-8529 1310

 Email
 ais@caam.gov.my

 URL:
 aip.caam.gov.my

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES LEVEL 2, WEST WING TERMINAL NORTH JALAN CTA 3 KUALA LUMPUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 64000 KLIA, SEPANG, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN AIP SUP 71/24

Effective Date: 28 NOV 2024 to UFN Publication Date: 28 NOV 2024

PENANG INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (WMKP) RUNWAY CLOSURE SCHEDULE

(This AIP Supplement replaces AIRAC AIP Supplement 43/2024)

1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 The following runway closure concerning Penang International Airport will take place as follows:

i. RWY 04/22

- a) BTN 1800 2130 UTC daily.
- ii. Closure is due to preventive maintenance work.

2 VALIDITY

2.1 The AIP Supplement supersedes AIRAC AIP SUP **43/2024** dated 25th July 2024 and will remain in force until further notice. Any changes to this AIRAC AIP Supplement will be notified through NOTAM.

- END -

1